U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: INDIANA

Bloomington, IN MSA
Bloomington, IN HMFA

Owen County, IN HMFA

Chicago-Naperville-Elgin,

Gary, IN HMFA

Jasper County, IN HMFA

Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN MSA

Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN HMFA

Union County, IN HMFA

Columbus, IN MSA

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

MSA

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

388

388

312

338

338
312

382

382

312

362

362
312

427

427

312

338

338

312

380

380
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

416

416

367

367

363
367

410

410

367

388

388
367

458

458

367

367

363

367

406

406
367

2

BR

533

498

533

533

436
533

533

492

533

533

465
533

550

550

533

533

436

533

533

487
533

3

BR

699

576

699

699

503
699

699

568

699

699

537
699

699

635

699

699

503

699

699

563
699

4 BR

864

642

864

864

561
864

864

633

864

864

600
864

864

708

864

864

561

864

864

628
864

1030

709

1030

1030

619
1030

1030

699

1030

1030

661
1030

1030

781

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

693
1030

1196

775

1196

1196

677
1196

1196

764

1196

1196

722
1196

1196

854

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

757
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: INDIANA

PROGRAM

Elkhart-Goshen, IN MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Evansville, IN-KY MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Fort Wayne, IN MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN MSA
Anderson, IN HMFA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Indianapolis-Carmel, IN HMFA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Putnam County, IN HMFA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Kokomo, IN MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28, 2019

EFFICIENCY

353

353

312

353

353

312

362

362
312

338

338

312

420

420

312

366

366

312

342

342
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

378

378

367

378

378

367

388

388
367

367

363

367

450

450

367

392

392

367

367

366
367

2

BR

533

453

533

533

453

533

533

465
533

533

436

533

540

540

533

533

471

533

533

440
533

3

BR

699

524

699

699

524

699

699

537
699

699

503

699

699

623

699

699

543

699

699

508
699

4 BR

864

585

864

864

585

864

864

600
864

864

561

864

864

695

864

864

606

864

864

567
864

1030

645

1030

1030

645

1030

1030

661
1030

1030

619

1030

1030

766

1030

1030

669

1030

1030

626
1030

1196

705

1196

1196

705

1196

1196

722
1196

1196

677

1196

1196

838

1196

1196

731

1196

1196

684
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: INDIANA

Lafayette-West Lafayette,
Carroll County, IN HMFA

Lafayette-West Lafayette,

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

IN HMFA

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN MSA

Louisville, KY-IN HMFA

Scott County, IN HMFA

Washington County, IN HMFA

Michigan City-La Porte,

Muncie, IN MSA

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

343

343

312

370

370
312

401

401

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

353

353

312

338

338
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

368

368

367

396

396
367

430

430

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

378

378

367

367

363
367

2

BR

533

441

533

533

475
533

533

516

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

453

533

533

436
533

3

BR

699

510

699

699

548
699

699

595

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

524

699

699

503
699

4 BR

864

568

864

864

612
864

864

665

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

585

864

864

561
864

1030

628

1030

1030

676
1030

1030

733

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

645

1030

1030

619
1030

1196

686

1196

1196

738
1196

1196

801

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

705

1196

1196

677
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: INDIANA

South Bend-Mishawaka,

South Bend-Mishawaka,

Terre Haute, IN MSA
Sullivan County,

IN HMFA

Terre Haute,

Adams County, IN

Blackford County, IN

Cass County, IN

Clinton County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

IN-MI

MSA
IN HMFA

IN HMFA

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

345

345
312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

346

346
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

370

370
367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

370

370
367

2

BR

533

443
533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

445
533

3

BR

699

512
699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

513
699

4 BR

864

572
864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

573
864

1030

631
1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

632
1030

1196

689
1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

691
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Crawford County, IN

Daviess County, IN

DeKalb County, IN

Decatur County, IN

Dubois County, IN

Fayette County, IN

Fountain County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

338

338

312

338

338

312

346

346

312

338

338

312

395

395

312

338

338

312

338

338
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

363

367

367

363

367

370

370

367

367

363

367

423

423

367

367

363

367

367

363
367

2

BR

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

445

533

533

436

533

533

507

533

533

436

533

533

436
533

3

BR

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

513

699

699

503

699

699

586

699

699

503

699

699

503
699

4 BR

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

573

864

864

561

864

864

655

864

864

561

864

864

561
864

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

632

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

722

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619
1030

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

691

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

789

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Franklin County, IN

Fulton County, IN

Gibson County, IN

Grant County, IN

Greene County, IN

Henry County, IN

Huntington County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

356

356

312

338

338

312

346

346

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

381

381

367

367

363

367

370

370

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363
367

2

BR

533

457

533

533

436

533

533

445

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436
533

3

BR

699

528

699

699

503

699

699

513

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503
699

4 BR

864

588

864

864

561

864

864

573

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561
864

1030

650

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

632

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619
1030

1196

710

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

691

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Jackson County, IN

Jay County, IN

Jefferson County, IN

Jennings County, IN

Knox County, IN

Kosciusko County, IN

LaGrange County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

350

350

312

338

338
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

375

375

367

367

363
367

2

BR

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

450

533

533

436
533

3

BR

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

518

699

699

503
699

4 BR

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

578

864

864

561
864

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

638

1030

1030

619
1030

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

698

1196

1196

677
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Lawrence County, IN

Marshall County, IN

Martin County, IN

Miami County, IN

Montgomery County, IN

Noble County, IN

Orange County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

338

338

312

341

341

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

341

341

312

338

338
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

363

367

367

365

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

365

367

367

363
367

2

BR

533

436

533

533

438

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

438

533

533

436
533

3

BR

699

503

699

699

507

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

507

699

699

503
699

4 BR

864

561

864

864

566

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

566

864

864

561
864

1030

619

1030

1030

624

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

624

1030

1030

619
1030

1196

677

1196

1196

682

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

682

1196

1196

677
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Parke County, IN

Perry County, IN

Pike County, IN

Pulaski County, IN

Randolph County, IN

Ripley County, IN

Rush County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363
367

2

BR

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436
533

3

BR

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503
699

4 BR

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561
864

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619
1030

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Spencer County, IN

Starke County, IN

Steuben County, IN

Switzerland County, IN

Tipton County, IN

Wabash County, IN

Warren County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

371

371

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

338

338

312

361

361

312

338

338

312

382

382
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

397

397

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

367

363

367

386

386

367

367

363

367

410

410
367

2 BR

533

476

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

436

533

533

463

533

533

436

533

533

492
533

3

BR

699

550

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

503

699

699

535

699

699

503

699

699

568
699

4 BR

864

613

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

561

864

864

597

864

864

561

864

864

633
864

1030

677

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

659

1030

1030

619

1030

1030

699
1030

1196

740

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

721

1196

1196

677

1196

1196

764
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: INDIANA

Wayne County, IN

White County, IN

EFFECTIVE DATE:

JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM EFFICIENCY
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 338
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 338
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 312
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 343
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 343
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

363

367

368

368
367

2

BR

533

436

533

533

441
533

3

BR

699

503

699

699

510
699

4 BR

864

561

864

864

568
864

1030

619

1030

1030

628
1030

1196

677

1196

1196

686
1196
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